Super Class

Class

Category

Group

Manufacturer Number
Manufacturer GLN Number 0

Minority Code
Brand Name
Brand Type

63

3 - GROCERY - REF & FROZEN

26 - GROCERY, REF & FZN

219 - PIE, REF & FZN

1793 - PIES, WHOLE FRUIT, REF & FROZEN
0 - MULTIPLE SOURCES

1-NA
DEVONSHIRE
2 - Exclusive

Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested US - United States
Country of Origin - Processed

Primary ASYS #

Secondary ASYS #

Primary PSYS #
Product Master #
USF Product #

4568846

4176298, 8810317
000000

4376044

4376044

Manufacturer Product # 210446

Item ID

12286522

Cash and Carry Eligible Yes

Core
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Product Description

Manufacturer Description

Customer Description
ASYS Description
Retail Description

Additional Description

PIE, APPLE TFF 10" UNSLICED RAW FROZEN
APPLE PIE 10"

PIE, APPL TFF 10" UNSL RAW FZN

Devonshire 10 in. apple pie is packed with
one pound of fruit with no preservatives or
artificial flavors. Your customers are sure to

Catch Weight Item
Sales Pack Size
Purchase Pack Size
Sales UOM

Smallest Sales Pack Unit
Each Conversion Factor

No

6/46 0Z
6/46 0Z
CA

EA

6

Smallest Sales Pack USF Product # 15492348

5 Kosher Certified Yes

be woyved by the uniform flavor d‘ue to Fhe Halal Certified No

tumbling process that blends the ingredients. ) .

The flaky tender crust encases a sweet spicy Child Nutrition Label Available

apple cinnamon filling. This pie is raw and Beef Grade

frozen and ready to bake slice and serv Certified Angus Beef (CAB) No
Brand Owner Name LFTB and BLBT Free
ScC 50758108399902 0g Trans Fat per serving
GTIN 50758108399902 Organic Certified No
Barcode Attribute Made from Renewable Resources
Retail UPC 758108399907 Recyclable
Replacement USF Product Number Cage Free
Pre-Frozen USF Product Number Rainforest Alliance Certified No
Status Active No FSE No
PIM Add Date 12/10/2020 CES Catalog Page Number
Discontinued Date
Meat Buyers Guide
Approved Manufacturers 002268 TYSON FOODS INC-HBC

000772 DOT FOODS INC
130108 SARA LEE FROZEN BAKERY LLC
Operation

Purchase Pack Depth 18.88 inches Sales Pack Depth 18.88 inches
Purchase Pack Width 10.19 inches Sales Pack Width 10.19 inches
Purchase Pack Height 5.62 inches Sales Pack Height 5.62 inches
Net Weight 17.25 lbs Volume .626 cubic feet
Gross Weight 19.54 Ibs Shelf Life 455 days
Bill of Lading Code 750 - FOODSTUFFS - FROZEN Guaranteed Shelf Life
Storage Code 50 - FROZEN 0 Code Date Flag Yes
Star Category 16:001 - BAKE/DESSERT:BAKERY Basis
RRE Flag No Mfr Pallet Hi 7
Hazardous No Mfr Pallet Ti 8
Handling Instructions KEEP FROZEN AT O F (-18 C) OR BELOW Is Item a Consumer Unit No

Is Trade Item a Base Unit No

http://eps.usfood.com/eps/controller.jsp?Nu=P USF PRODUCT NUMBER&sid=19340...
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Super Class

Class

Category

Group

Manufacturer Number
Manufacturer GLN Number 0

Minority Code
Brand Name
Brand Type

63

3 - GROCERY - REF & FROZEN

26 - GROCERY, REF & FZN

219 - PIE, REF & FZN

1793 - PIES, WHOLE FRUIT, REF & FROZEN
0 - MULTIPLE SOURCES

Primary ASYS #
Secondary ASYS #
Primary PSYS #
Product Master #
USF Product #

Manufacturer Product #

Item ID
1-NA

DEVONSHIRE
2 - Exclusive

Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested US - United States
Country of Origin - Processed

Nutritional Values
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4568846
4176298, 8810317
000000

4376044

4376044

210446

12286522

Cash and Carry Eligible Yes

Household Serving Size 1 slice
QTY UOM RDV

Recommended
Serving Size

Serving Size 130
Servings per 10
Trade Item

lori r
g:r?linegs Pe 320
Calories from
Fat per
Serving
Total Fat 12
Saturated Fat 5
Trans Fat 0
Cholesterol 0
Sodium 320
Total
Carbohydrates 49
Dietary Fiber 2
Total Sugar 20
Added Sugars 16
Protein 2
Calcium 10
Iron 0
Potassium 60
Vitamin C
Vitamin D 0
Vitamin A

Ingredients APPLES, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM,
SOYBEAN), CORN SYRUP, SUGAR,MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: WHITE GRAPE JUICE CONCENTRATE, SALT, LEMON JUICE SOLIDS,
NATURAL FLAVORS, CINNAMON, WHEAT GLUTEN.CONTAINS WHEATProcessed in a facility that processes products made with Peanuts, Tree nuts (PECANS,

QTY UOM RDV QTY UOM RDV
Polyunsaturated Magnesium 0 mg 0% Omegag
Fat Pantothenic i
Monounsaturated Acid 0 mg 0% guds
Eat 0 g 0% ce ) mega ¢
Biotin 0 mcg 0% Acids

Other Riboflavin 0 mg 0% yitamin
Carbohydrates Niacin 0 mg 0% g
Ash Niacin ¢
Zinc 0 mg 0% Equivalent Vitamin
Todine 0 mcg 0% Thiamin 0 mg 0% Bi2
Folate 0 DFE 0% cCopper 0 mg 0% Vitamin
Phosphorous 0 mg 0% Soluble Beta-

15%  Nutrient Fiber Carotene

25%  Relevant Data Insoluble Vitamin
Provided Fiber E

0%  Nutrient Alcohol Vitamin

o Relevant Data
e Provided Date f\:lcgoahrm 0 g 0%
18%
Water

7%

0%

32%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

WALNUTS, COCONUT), milk , eggs, and soy.

QTY UOM RDV ALLERGENS
Celery Does Not Contain
Crustacean Does Not Contain
Eggs May Contain
Fish Does Not Contain
Milk May Contain

0%  Mustard Does Not Contain
Peanuts May Contain
0% Sesame Does Not Contain
Soy May Contain
Tree Nuts May Contain
Wheat Contains
Allergen - No
0%  Gluten(other
than Wheat)
0%  Gluten Free No
Certified
Gluten Free
Halal Certified No
Kosher Yes
Certified
Contains Yes
Lactose
Contains Latex
Made with
Gluten Free
Ingredients
No MSG Added No
MSG Free
No
Nitrate/Nitrites
Added
Vegan
Vegetarian No
Allergen
Relevant Data
Provided
Allergen

Relevant Data
Provided Date

Merchandising

P

Merct 1g

Merchandising Business Unit Associate
Merchandising Director Associate
Merchandising Desk Associate

Unit Name
Merchandising Director Name
Merchandising Desk Name
Merchandising Category Name

GROCERY & DAIRY - 100001

VALUE ADDED GROCERY - 10001
BAKERY - 1036

PIE, PIE CRUSTS, COBBLERS & TARTS -
231

GROCERY & DAIRY

TIELBUR

VARA

Product Search Keywords Retail Ready

Benefits

Serving Suggestions

Preparation Instructions

http://eps.usfood.com/eps/controller.jsp?Nu=P USF PRODUCT NUMBER&sid=19340...

Labor-Saving: Ready to bake slice and serve ~ Time-
Saving: Fully assembled ~ Living Well: Filling features
one pound of fruit with no preservative or artificial
flavors

GREAT FOR DESSERTS.

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS:1. PLACE SHEET PAN IN
OVEN; PREHEAT CONVENTIONAL OVEN TO 400AF
(204AC) OR CONVECTION OVEN TO 350AF (177AC)
(WITH BLOWER FAN ON).2. REMOVE FROZEN PIE(S)
FROM CARTON AND PLACE ON FLAT SURFACE.3. TO
REPAIR CRACKED OR BROKEN DOUGH, MOISTEN
WITH WARM WATER AND PRESS OVER DAMAGED
AREA.4. FOR FULL-CRUST PIES, CUT 8 SLITS, 1-INCH
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EACH, AROUND OUTER EDGE OF EACH PIE'S TOP.
PLACE PIE(S) ON PREHEATED SHEET PAN.5. BAKE IN
400AF (204AC) CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 60-65
MINUTES OR BAKE IN 350AF (177AC) CONVECTION
OVEN: 55-60 MINUTES (WITH BLOWER FAN ON).
BAKE UNTIL CRUSTS ARE LIGHT BROWN OR FILLING
STARTS TO BOIL. NOTE: OVENS VARY; ADJUST TIME
AND TEMPERATURE AS NECESSARY.6. REMOVE PIE(S)
FROM OVEN ON SHEET PAN. NEVER HANDLE HOT PIE
(S) BY EDGES OF PIE PAN(S).CAUTION! FILLING WILL
BE HOT!7. COOL TO ROOM TEMPERATURE ABOUT 1
1/2-2 HOURS BEFORE CUTTING OR SERVING. FOR
BEST QUALITY, ALWAYS SERVE BAKED PIES
PROMPTLY. DO NOT HOLD PIES MORE THAN 2 DAYS
COVERED AT ROOM TEMPERATURE,
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Made with Whole Grains
Minimally Processed

Cat Seg Type 01 Value
Cat Seg Type 02 Value
Cat Seg Type 03 Value
Cat Seg Type 04 Value
Cat Seg Type 05 Value
Cat Seg Type 06 Value
Cat Seg Type 07 Value
Cat Seg Type 08 Value
Cat Seg Type 08 Value
Cat Seg Type 10 Value

Nutritional Claims & Without
CLAIMS Value CLAIMS VALUE
All Natural USDA No Added Preservatives
0g Trans Fat per serving No Artificial Colors
Child Nutrition Credit No No Artificial Flavors No
Child Nutrition Label Available No High Fructose Corn Syrup No
Fat Free No No Salt Added No
From cows not treated with rbst No No Sugar Added (NSA) No
Low Calories Reduced Calories
Low Cholesterol No Reduced Fat No
Low Fat No Reduced Sodium No
Low Sodium No Uncured
Made w/o Artificial ingredients: Flavors, Colors, or Added USDA Meal Pattern Requirements Flag
Preservatives Zero Calories No

http://eps.usfood.com/eps/controller.jsp?Nu=P USF PRODUCT NUMBER&sid=19340...
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()
FOODS

Attached Divisions 63 Primary ASYS # 4568846

Super Class 3 - GROCERY - REF & FROZEN Secondary ASYS # 4176298, 8810317
Class 26 - GROCERY, REF & FZN Primary PSYS # 000000

Category 219 - PIE, REF & FZN Product Master # 4376044

Group 1793 - PIES, WHOLE FRUIT, REF & FROZEN USF Product # 4376044
Manufacturer Number 0 - MULTIPLE SOURCES Manufacturer Product # 210446
Manufacturer GLN Number 0 Item ID 12286522
Minority Code 1-NA Cash and Carry Eligible Yes

Brand Name DEVONSHIRE

Brand Type 2 - Exclusive

Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested US - United States
Country of Origin - Processed

Images
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Responsibly Sourced

CLAIMS

Aquaculture Certification Council Certified
Best Aquaculture Practices Certified
Biodegradable Products Institute (BPI) Certified Compostable
BPA Non Intent

Cage Free

Cedar Grove Certified Compostable
Certified Angus Beef (CAB)

Certified Humane

Certified Processed Chlorine Free

Certified Totally Chlorine Free

Contains Prop 65 Regulated Chemicals
Dolphin Safe Certified

EPA Compliant Recycled Fiber Certified
Fair Trade Certified

Forest Stewardship Council (FSC) Certified
Free Range

Grain Fed/Vegetable Grain Fed

Grass Fed

VALUE CLAIMS
Green Seal Certified
Made from Renewable Resources
Made with Post-Consumer Recycled Content
Marine Stewardship Council Certified
No Animal By-Products
Non-GMO Certified

No Organic Certified

Organic Claim Agency
Organic Trade Item Code

Program for the Endorsement of Forest Certification (PEFC)

Rainforest Alliance Certified
Raised without Added Hormones
No Added Synthetic Hormones
No Raised without Antibiotics
Antibiotic Free
Real California Milk
Recyclable
Sustainable Forestry Initiative (SFI) Certified
UL Eco-Logo Certified
USDA BioPreferred Certified

VALUE

No

http://eps.usfood.com/eps/controller.jsp?Nu=P USF PRODUCT NUMBER&sid=19340...
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